WEBSITES OF INTEREST

County Budget

Atlantic County
Economic Alliance

Atlantic County
Insurance Commission
Legislative Resource Center
Emergency Information
National Aerospace Research
& Technology Park
NJ Business Action Center

NJ Casino Reinvestment
Development Authority

NJ Property Alert

South Jersey Transportation
Planning Organization

Workforce Development

aclink.org

aceanj.com

atlanticcountyinsurancecommission.com

http://clerk.house.gov/about/viewlrcdetails
readyatlantic.org

nartp.com

business.nj.gov

njcrda.com
atlantic.newvisionsystems.com/PropertyAlert
sjtpo.org

learntrainworkac.com

TOLL FREE NUMBERS

National Suicide and Crisis Lifeline

Avanzar / Atlantic Women’s Center Hotline
Intergenerational Services Information and Referral
Mosquito/West Nile Virus Control Information Line

National Coalition Against Human Trafficking

NJ Business Action Center
NJ Child Abuse Hotline
NJ DEP Hotline

NJ Division of Consumer Affairs

Prescription Discount Program

988
1-800-286-4184
1-888-426-9243
1-877-643-2287
1-888-373-7888

1-800-JERSEY-7
1-877-652-2873
1-877-927-6337
1-888-656-6225
1-877-321-2652
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The Atlantic County Estell Manor Park is comprised of 1,700 acres of
stunning natural landscape offering 27 miles of trails winding through
a variety of habitats. The trails provide opportunities to connect with
nature and see a variety of plants, trees and various forms of wildlife.
Some of the sightings include bald eagles, otters, red foxes, beavers,
yellow-bellied sapsuckers and more!

The Warren E. Fox Nature Center is located within Estell Manor Park
and is headquarters for environmental education. It offers displays,

Passport

maps,  brochures and  restrooms.
Cancellation stamps for the Passport To
Your National Parks Program can be
obtained here. For more information
about the Atlantic County Park System,
visit atlantic-county.org/parks.

The park also includes the Atlantic County Veterans Cemetery, the
final resting place for Atlantic County veterans and their spouses, as
well as picnic and playground areas and recreation fields.
Additionally, it hosts seasonal park programs and special events.
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