WEBSITES OF INTEREST

County Budget	aclink.org
Atlantic County Economic Alliance	aceanj.com
Atlantic County Insurance Commission	atlanticcountyinsurancecommission.com
Legislative Resource Center	http://clerk.house.gov/about/viewlrcdetails
Emergency Information	readyatlantic.org
National Aerospace Research & Technology Park	nartp.com
NJ Business Action Center	business.nj.gov
NJ Casino Reinvestment Development Authority	njcrda.com
NJ Property Alert	atlantic.newvisionsystems.com/PropertyAlert
South Jersey Transportation Planning Organization	sjtpo.org
Workforce Development	learntrainworkac.com

TOLL FREE NUMBERS

National Suicide and Crisis Lifeline	988
Avanzar / Atlantic Women's Center Hotline	1-800-286-4184
Intergenerational Services Information and Referral	1-888-426-9243
Mosquito/West Nile Virus Control Information Line	1-877-643-2287
National Coalition Against Human Trafficking	1-888-373-7888
NJ Business Action Center	1-800-JERSEY-7
NJ Child Abuse Hotline	1-877-652-2873
NJ DEP Hotline	1-877-927-6337
NJ Division of Consumer Affairs	1-888-656-6225
Prescription Discount Program	1-877-321-2652

ABOUT THE FRONT COVER



The Atlantic County Estell Manor Park is comprised of 1,700 acres of stunning natural landscape offering 27 miles of trails winding through a variety of habitats. The trails provide opportunities to connect with nature and see a variety of plants, trees and various forms of wildlife. Some of the sightings include bald eagles, otters, red foxes, beavers, yellow-bellied sapsuckers and more!

The Warren E. Fox Nature Center is located within Estell Manor Park and is headquarters for environmental education. It offers displays,

maps, brochures and restrooms. Cancellation stamps for the Passport To Your National Parks Program can be obtained here. For more information about the Atlantic County Park System, visit atlantic-county.org/parks.



The park also includes the Atlantic County Veterans Cemetery, the final resting place for Atlantic County veterans and their spouses, as well as picnic and playground areas and recreation fields. Additionally, it hosts seasonal park programs and special events.